PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yves BECHERET	04/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAGEM DEFENSE SECURITE	
Street Address:	Le Ponant de Paris 27 rue Leblanc	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12396246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036217140 Email: fec@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds, & Lowe PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 1364

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4005/0350PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joe McKinney Muncy

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-05-18-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 022698 FRAME: 0900

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,		
	Yves BECHERET	
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have	invented certain new and useful improvements in GOEGRAPHICAL NORTH DIRECTION BY MEANS OF AN INERTIAL UNIT
(a)	for which an application for a	a United States patent was filed on
	, Appli	ication No. 12396246
(b)	for which an application for a	a United States patent was executed on
WHE	EREAS, <u>sagem defense se</u>	ECURITE,
	 	rue Leblanc - 75015 PARIS (France),
		desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the s		
NOV	W, THEREFORE, in consider	ation of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is	acknowledged, and other go	ood and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
		ansfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
		nd the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
natents whi	ich may be granted therefore	in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
the use and	d behoof of its legal represent	tatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be are	anted as fully and entirely as	the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	t and sale not been made.	
		and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	s to issue said United States pa	
·	0 to 10000 out o 111100 o 111100 p	
Date Apr	<u>il 20, 200</u> 9	(signature) Yves BECHERET
. <u> </u>		(Signature) TVes DESTIERCE
Date	1	(signature)
Date		
	•	(signature)
Date	I	(signature)
Date		
		(signature)

RECORDED: 05/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 022698 FRAME: 0901